


Change Order No. 8 
Projects No. MP-0500 and MP-0533 
Page 2 

IV. COST SUMMARY
Original Contract Amount
Change Order No. 1
Change Order No. 2
Change Order No. 3
Change Order No. 4
Change Order No. 5
Change Order No. 6
Change Order No. 7
Change Order No. 8

Revised Contract Amount 

$11,620,700 
$ 53,497 (0.46% increase) 
$ 72,693 (0.63% increase) 
$ 76,699 (0.66% increase) 
$ 241,785 (2.08% increase) 
$ 55,041 (0.47% increase) 
$ 0 (days only - no cost) 
$ 14,517 (increase of0.12%) 
$ 90,746 (0.78% increase) 

$12,225,678 

Change Order No. 8 represents an increase of $90,746 or 0.78 percent above the original contract amount. 
Change Orders Nos. 1 through 8 represent an increase of $604,978 or 5.2 percent above the original contract 
amount. The revised contract amount is $12,225,678. 

V. CONTRACT TIME
The original contract called for463 calendar days plus 122 days added by Change Orders #4, 6 and 7. Change
Order No. 8 also adds 95 additional days to the contract completion date, due to corrections of original design
and material delivery schedules. The completion date is now October 19, 2022.

Pae2of3 

FSB l DefineDeslgnDeliver 



21st                     June          22

Vice


